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The broken lines immediately adjacent to the shaded areas
define the bounds of the claimed design and form no part
thereof. The broken lines showing the remainder of the shoe
are for environmental purposes only and form no part of the
claimed design.

1 Claim, 3 Drawing Sheets




US D816,309 S

Page 2

(56)

D431,898
DA433,216
446,923
450,437
462,830
6,457,261

D474,582
D477,456
D482,854
498,914
499,248
500,402
D504,999
505,253
D508,162
D508,306
509,051
D510,472
D514,290
D519,267
522,741
523,216
D524,521
528,752
528,756
528,757
529,267
537,619
543,682
549,946
550,941
D571,545
DS580,155
D580,636
7,496,982

7,533,477
7,546,095

D600,900
622,044
624,745
7,971,372

D642,367
D650,978
8,087,187

D675,008
682,532
D689,683
692,222
700,767
1>703,426
D713,630
8,943,709

738,097
1>740,535
D740,536

742,110
1>746,037
9,198,478
746,577
9,271,543
1>756,102
766,508
768,375
9,456,657
9,468,253
772,556
D774,742

wol?2 B2 R0 R 072

Trnnwnmwnwnwnnnunwnnwnwnnnnwnnnwnwnwnmnwnnnunnnnn,nnnunnn

B2 *

woll?2R72 072
I
vl

* %

woRO2072
[

weRV IRV SRVIRVIRV IRV IR

nnnnmEmnmrnnunnw
ST
vl v

we
-
*

B2 *
S
S

References Cited

10/2000
11/2000
8/2001
11/2001
9/2002
10/2002

5/2003
7/2003
12/2003
11/2004
12/2004
1/2005
5/2005
5/2005
8/2005
8/2005
9/2005
10/2005
2/2006
4/2006
6/2006
6/2006
7/2006
9/2006
9/2006
9/2006
10/2006
3/2007
6/2007
9/2007
9/2007
6/2008
11/2008
11/2008
3/2009

5/2009

6/2009

9/2009
8/2010
10/2010
7/2011

8/2011
12/2011
1/2012

1/201
5/201
9/201
10/201
3/201
4/201
9/201
2/201

9/201
10/201
10/201

11/201
12/201
12/201
1/201
3/201
5/201
9/201
10/201
10/201
10/201
11/201
12/201

A T RN LN LR 'S B UV [ O SR Y

AN O DNOY NN OV OO A L h L

U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS

Clegg et al.
Avar et al.
McCourt
Simpson et al.
(Greene

Crary ....ooovvvvinennnns
Cooper

Burg et al.

Burg et al.
Sokolowski
Sokolowski
Sokolowski
Robbins et al.
Rask

Harlow

Amado et al.
O’Connor
Sokolowski
Smith, III
Hlavacs

Aveni et al.
Racine

Racine

Aveni et al.
Cessor

Lupo

Portzline

Lupo
Matis et al.
Ho

Ho
Mermet
Banik
Brandt

tttttttttttttttttttttt

ttttttttttttttttttt

iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii
iiiiiiiiiiiii

ttttttttttttttttttt

St-Louis et al.
[.emaster
Henderson
Macey

ttttttttttttttttt

Fuhrer

tttttttttttttttttttttttt

iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii

VanHook
Roulo
Caron

Young
Parrett

Lee
Lonigan
Aveni

iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii

Miner
Joseph
Rickmon-Swan

Miner
Miner
Meschter
Miner
Sills
Vega
Payne
Young
Barnes
Floriot Godin
Woodman
White

ttttttttttttt

ttttttttttttttttttttttt

iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii

iiiiii

tttttttt

tttttttt

tttttttt

A43B 13/181
36/114

D2/977

D2/946
A43B 3/106

12/142 G
A43B 3/0052

36/28
A43B 7/1495

36/114

9,538,809
782,801
1)783,992
1)785,922
9,661,893
1)790,260
1)790,842
1)794,940
1)796,828
798,578
9,788,594
9,788,003
9,788,604
9,795,181

2003/0061731

2003/0061732

2007/0033831

2008/0016718

2008/0016719

2008/0313928

2009/0100705

2011/0314695

2013/0125421

2013/0192090

Al*

Al*

Al*

Al*

Al*

Al*

Al*

Al*

2/2007

1/2008

1/2008

12/2008

4/2009

12/2011

5/2013

8/2013

Park ....ooooovvvvivinnnnl, A43B 7/144
Nascimento
Sokol
Hong
Stegmaier ................ A43B 1/10
Tio et al.
Greenspan
Fudalik
da Costa Pereira Machado
Remy
Jarvis coooovevviniiiinn, A43B 1/0027
Jarvis .oooovvviiiiinin, B29C 64/153
Jarvis ..ooooovviiinnnnn. A43B 13/41
Jarvis .oooovvviniininn, A43B 1/0027
Turner ........ocoevuvn.. A43B 7/144
36/28
Turner ................. A43B 13/143
36/28
AVENI coovvvvinnnnnn, A43B 1/0072
36/28
AVENI covvvvvinnnnn, A43B 13/181
36/28
AVENI covvvvvinnnnn, A43B 3/0042
36/28
Adams ................. A43B 5/1633
36/103
Cook cvvviiiii, A43B 13/026
36/29
Tsal covvevviiiinniinn, A43B 13/023
36/27
Stegmaier ................ A43B 1/10
36/102
Smith, IV ............ A43B 13/182
36/103

OTHER PUBLICATIONS

Nike’s Shox Gravity Ushers in the Return of Shox, Highsnobiety.
com, by Jonathan Sawyer, Dec. 5, 2017, [online], [site visited Jan.
29, 2018]. <URL: https://www.highsnobiety.com/p/nike-shox-grav-
ity/> (Year: 2017).*
Nike Brought Back Shox, but You Can Only Get Them at One

Super-Secret Store, GQ.com,by Jake Woolf, Nov. 30, 2017,
[online], [site visited Jan. 29, 2018]. <URL: https://www.gq.com/
story/nike-shox-back-sneakeasy-nyc-footlocker> (Year: 2017).*

A43B 13/187
36/28

Nike Shox NZ, RunRepeat.com, [online], [site visited Jan. 29,
2018]. <URL: https://runrepeat.com/nike-shox-nz> (Year: 2018).*

Nike Footwear Catalog, 2002 Spring Men’s and Women’s Foot-

D2/946
A43B 13/189

36/28

wear, p. 33, published Jun. 2001, NIKE, Inc., USA.
Nike Footwear Catalog, 2003 Spring Men’s and Women’s Foot-

wear, p. 7, published Jun. 2002, NIKE, Inc., USA.

Nike Footwear Catalog, 2003 Fall Men’s and Women’s Footwear,
p. 7, published Nov. 2002, NIKE, Inc., USA.

Nike Footwear Catalog, 2003 Fall Men’s and Women’s Footwear,
p. 76, published Nov. 2002, NIKE, Inc., USA.

Nike Footwear Catalog, 2004 Fall Men’s, Women’s, and Kids’

A43B 13/189
36/29

Footwear, p. 4, published Nov. 2003, NIKE, Inc., USA.
Nike Footwear Catalog, 2004 Fall Men’s, Women’s, and Kids’

Footwear, p. 9, published Nov. 2003, NIKE, Inc., USA.
Nike Footwear Catalog, 2004 Fall Men’s, Women’s, and Kids’
Footwear, p. 25, published Nov. 2003, NIKE, Inc., USA.

Nike Footwear Catalog, 2005 Spring Men’s, Women’s, Boy’s, and
Girl’s Footwear, p. 5, published Jun. 2004, NIKE, Inc., USA.

A43B 13/189

2006, NIKE, Inc., USA.

A43B 13/20

Nike Footwear Catalog, 2007 Fall Footwear, p. 147, published Nov.

Nike Footwear Catalog, 2011 Fall Men’s Sportswear Footwear, p.

5, published Nov. 2010, NIKE, Inc., USA.
Nike Footwear Catalog, 2016 Spring Strategic Sporting Goods

A43B 13/185
A43B 1/0081

Footwear NA, p. 108, published Aug. 1, 2014 , NIKE, Inc., USA.
Nike Shox BB4 [online], [retrieved Dec. 22, 2017], Retrieved from

Nikenews.com [Internet] <URL: https://news.nike.com/news/nike-
shox-bb4>; 17 color sheets, Dated Aug. 2, 2012.



US D816,309 S
Page 3

(56) References Cited
OTHER PUBLICATIONS

Nike Shox Turmoil+ [online], [retrieved Dec. 22, 2017], Retrieved
from Nikenews.com [Internet] <URL: https://news.nike.com/news/
nike-shox-turmoil>; 6 color sheets, Dated Mar. 26, 2009,

* cited by examiner



U.S. Patent

4
f.a-"'
‘_,/’
-~
ol
-~
fﬂ'
e
i
-
Jf.
g
-
~
o
\ -"’f"-ﬂ#” mf‘.‘hh
“ f..-«:-"" 7 N
\7—*""“ . ‘__/' %
¢ T \
Ly
! i
I
] /|
; /r ’
b _.." ;-f
N S
-~ -~
\E‘\__ __‘___-H""".‘ﬂ-ﬂ-;_'-n""
1‘“\._,_ M"M:____!._..-af-"'”
\. ,..
e VI o
H“"“*.-._ __.-.-.-‘*""'M.#-W
\‘_;__‘h
N

May 1, 2018

Sheet 1 of 3

US D816,309 S

N\
\
\
i.‘i.
\'e
\
E
",
2
i
|
|
f
f .
S
!! L
;
.F,;
/



US D816,309 S

Sheet 2 of 3

May 1, 2018

U.S. Patent




US D816,309 S

Sheet 3 of 3

May 1, 2018

U.S. Patent




	Claims
	Front Page
	Specification
	Drawings

